

360 Portage Ave (22) • Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada • R3C 0G8
Telephone / N° de téléphone: (204) 360-3633 • Fax / N° de télécopieur: (204) 360-6147 • ofernandes@hydro.mb.ca

March 14, 2019

Mr. Darren Christle Secretary and Executive Director Public Utilities Board 400-330 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0C4

Dear Mr. Christle:

RE: MANITOBA HYDRO – 2019/20 ELECTRIC RATE APPLICATION – RESPONSES TO REMAINING INFORMATION REQUESTS FROM INTERVENERS

On March 7, 2019, Manitoba Hydro provided responses to a majority of Information Requests received from the Consumers Association of Canada (Manitoba) and Winnipeg Harvest ("Consumers Coalition"), the Manitoba Industrial Power Users Group ("MIPUG"), the Assembly of Manitoba Chiefs ("AMC") and the Manitoba Keewatinowi Okimakanak ("MKO"). Further to its letter and Order 30/19 from the Public Utilities Board ("PUB") dated March 11, 2019, please find enclosed responses to the remaining Information Requests from Interveners, including the Revised Information Requests filed by Consumers Coalition. The remaining Information Requests are as follows:

- COALITION-MH I-6a-m
- COALITION-MH I-8a-g
- COALITION-MH I-15a-f
- COALITION-MH I-22e-f
- COALITION-MH I-27a-b
- COALITION-MH I-26a-b
- MIPUG-MH I-1

Manitoba Hydro is also enclosing as Appendix 16 of its Application the Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board Quarterly Report for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2017. This information is being provided in response to COALITION/MH I-6 c) and will also be uploaded to Manitoba Hydro's website.

Should you have any questions with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the writer at 204-360-3633 or Marla Boyd at 204-360-3468.

Yours truly,

MANITOBA HYDRO LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION

Per:

ODETTE FERNANDESBarrister and Solicitor

cc: Marla Boyd, Manitoba Hydro

Bob Peters, Board Counsel

Dayna Steinfeld, Board Counsel

Intervenors of Record